## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352301

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA 🤊	dba CR	MIPLLC		California Limited Lia	bilidy a
Name	Name		Formerly		e Entity Type	
Cheryl R Mitchell				08/20/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED	STATE
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA	<del></del>		<del></del>		:
Name:	Creative	Research	Management		11	
Street Address:	3445 Lak	emist Circ	de			
City:	Stockton					
State/Country:	CALIFOR	RNIA			1	
Postal Code:	95219	<del></del>			1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA					1
Property Type Serial Number:	7771810	nber )8	AMAIZEN		d Mark	
Serial Nulliber.	17771010	,	AWAZEN			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
Fax Number:		10246998	0 .			- <u> </u> -
Correspondence will b						
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Phone: 3102884500						:
Email:	mcohen@cohenip.com					
Correspondent Name:		ichael N.	• .	•	: <u> </u>	
Address Line 1:	90	)25 Wilshi	re Blvd., Suite		:	
Address Line 4:	В	everly Hills	s, CALIFORN	IA 90211		
AME OF SUBMITTER:		Micha	ael N. Cohen			
SIGNATURE:	/Mich		ael N. Cohen/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/21	/2015			
Total Attachments: 2						٠.
source=Amaizen Assignm	ent CRM I	P to CRM	20AUG15#pa	age1.tif		
cource_Amaizen Accionm	ent CRM I	P to CRM	20AUG15#ps	ane2 tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0422

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Cheryl R. Mitchell DBA CRM IP, LLC("Assignor") a California limited liability company has adopted, used and is using the marks in the attached Exhibit A which have been filed and/or registered for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Creative Research Management ("Assignee") a California corporation with an address of 3445 Lakemist Circle, Stockton, CA 95219 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

Assignor

Date: 8 20 15

Cheryl/R. Mitchell, DBA as

CRM IP. LLC

Assignee

Date: **8/29/**\$\_

Cheryl R. Mitchell, President of Creative Research Management

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0423

## Exhibit A

Trademark Name

Serial No.

Registration No.

Amaizen

77718108

3908652

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0424

**RECORDED: 08/21/2015**